PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Daryl Moore	02/21/2008
Tom Brocklebank	02/27/2008
Scott Sherman	02/12/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Trican Well Service Ltd.
Street Address:	645-7th Avenue, S.W.
Internal Address:	Suite 2900
City:	Calgary, Alberta
State/Country:	CANADA
Postal Code:	T2P 4G8

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12160058

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (415)986-8054

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 415 875 3266

Email: ipdocket@gordonrees.com
Correspondent Name: Gordon & Rees LLP

Address Line 1: 275 Battery Street
Address Line 2: Suite 2000

Address Line 4: San Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94111

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: STEL-1051940

NAME OF SUBMITTER: David R. Heckadon

Total Attachments: 3

PATENT REEL: 024661 FRAME: 0125 40.00 1216005

501228639

source=STEL1051940JT Assignments for DMoore, TBrocklebank, SSherman#page1.tif source=STEL1051940JT Assignments for DMoore, TBrocklebank, SSherman#page2.tif source=STEL1051940JT Assignments for DMoore, TBrocklebank, SSherman#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 024661 FRAME: 0126

ASSIGNMENT

We:

Daryi Moore

Address:

2900, 645-7th Avenue SW

Calgary, Alberta T2P 4G8

Canada

Tom Brocklebank

Address:

8037 Edgar Industrial Crescent

Red Deer, Alberta T4P 3R2

Canada

Scott Sherman

Address

418, 11979 - 40th Street SE

Calgary, Alberta T2Z 4M3

Canada

(hereinafter called ASSIGNORS)

in consideration of ONE DOLLAR (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell, assign and transfer to:

Trican Well Service Ltd.

Address: 645 - 7th Avenue, S.W., Suite 2900, Calgary, Alberta, T2P

4G8. Canada

(hereinafter called ASSIGNEE)

and its successors and assigns,

(i) ASSIGNORS' entire right, title and interest in Canada, the United States and all other countries in and to ASSIGNORS' Invention relating to:

PACKER CUPS

including in and to all subject matter disclosed in Canadian Patent Application No. 2,552,072 filed July 14, 2006;

- (ii) all of ASSIGNORS' corresponding right, title and interest in and to any Canadian, United States or other Letters Patent which may issue therefore, including ASSIGNORS' entire right, title and interest in and to any and all patents, reissues, extensions thereof and any divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, or substitute application which may be filed on the Invention in Canada, the United States or in other countries; and the issuing authorities are authorized and requested to issue any and all patents on the Invention to ASSIGNEE, the same to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE to the full end of the term for which the said patent is granted and maintained, as fully and entirely as the same could have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNORS; and
- (iii) ASSIGNORS further agree, without any payment by the ASSIGNEE to communicate to the ASSIGNEE, its representatives or agents, facts relating to the Invention, including evidence for interference purposes or for other proceedings, whenever requested; to testify in any interference or other proceedings, whenever requested; and to execute and deliver on request all

PATENT

REEL: 024661 FRAME: 0127

EXECUTED at Calgary Conada this (City and Country) Witness:	21 5+ day of Helyway 2008 (Month) Alange Moore
Contessa Griffith Name	
EXECUTED at Volume this (City and Country) Witness:	day of Feb 2008 (Day) (Month) Tom Brocklebank
Sonya Gorckey Name	

EXECUTED at (algary, Canada this

day of February 2008 (Month)

Witness:

Scott Sherman

Page 2 of 1